AGENDA TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING APRIL 7, 2008 7:00 P.M.

- Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- Roll Call
- 4. Township Committee Minutes of January 26, 2008
 Township Committee Minutes of March 17, 2008
 Township Committee Minutes of March 24, 2008
- 5. Reports and Communications
 - --Mayor
 - -- Members of Committee
 - --Subcommittees
- 6. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 7. Ordinances First Reading

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 04-08-09 – AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY, AMENDING CHAPTER 150 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, ENTITLED "LAND DEVELOPMENT," TO IMPLEMENT LOW IMPACT DEVELOPMENT NONSTRUCTURAL BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES FOR STORMWATER RUNOFF." (Second Reading, June 9, 2008).

Second Reading

CRANBURY TOWNSHP ORDINANCE # 03-08-08 – A BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR VARIOUS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, IN THE COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX, NEW JERSEY, APPROPRIATING \$312,788.50 THEREFOR AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$202,145 BONDS OR NOTES OF THE TOWNSHIP TO FINANCE PART OF THE COST THEREOF.

Resolutions

Consent Agenda

- a). Resolution # R 04-08-062 Payment of Bills.
- b). Resolution # R 04-08-063 Resolution authorizing disposition of surplus property and the auctioning of said property.
- c.) Resolution # R 04-08-065 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and Clerk to execute an Agreement with Corner House for counseling services in conjunction with the Municipal Alliance Program.
- d). Resolution # R 04-08-066 Resolution canceling property taxes for Block 2.01, Lot 2.02 and Block 20, Lot 10.02 and refunding any monies paid to date.
- e). Resolution # R 04-08-067 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and Clerk to execute an agreement with Sockler Realty Services, Group, Inc. for tax appeal services.
- f). Resolution # R 04-08-069 Resolution authorizing the release of a Performance Guarantee for Building 1, Block 2, Lot. 4.01 (Morris-Protinick).

8. Resolutions

Consent Agenda (Continued)

- g). Resolution # R 04-08-070 Resolution authorizing the release of a Maintenance Bond (Public Improvements) for Prologis, Morris, Protinick, Bldg. 2, Block 2, Lot 4.02).
- h). Resolution # R 04-08-071 Resolution authorizing the Township to apply for a recycling tonnage grant to the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection.

9. Resolutions

- a). Resolution # R 04-08-064 Resolution in support of raising surcharges on motor vehicle fines, etc. to fund any State Police shortfall.
- b). Resolution # R 04-08-068 Resolution expressing Township Committee's opposition to the proposed Family Leave Act Law.
- 10. Reports from Township staff and professionals

Township Administrator: Supervisors' and Elected Officials' Training. Requests for waiver of interest and returned check or late fees on property taxes

- 11. Reports from Township Boards and Commissions
- 12. Work Session
- 13. Public Comment
- 14. Mayor's Notes
- 15. Adjourn

^{***}Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, ext. 234.